From: Norman. Kate

To: Drizd, Lara
Subject: Re: New: "Fire and Fuels Management Contributions to Sage-grouse" report from the WAFWA Working Group
Date: Thursday, February 26, 2015 7:41:11 PM

Awesome! Thanks, Lara:)

On Thu, Feb 26, 2015 at 5:13 PM, Drizd, Lara <lara_drizd@fws.gov> wrote:
Done!

On Fri, Jan 30, 2015 at 8:40 AM, Norman, Kate <kate_norman@fws.gov> wrote:

Hi Lara-
If thisis not aready included in RefWorks, would you please add it?
Thanks!

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Deibert, Pat <pat_deibert@fws.gov>

Date: Thu, Jan 29, 2015 at 12:49 PM

Subject: Fwd: New: "Fire and Fuels Management Contributions to Sage-grouse” report
from the WAFWA Working Group

To: Lief Wiechman <lief_wiechman@fws.gov>, Amy Nicholas
<amy_nicholas@fws.gov>, Matt Kales <matt_kales@fws.gov>, Nicole Alt
<nicole_at@fws.gov>, Kate Norman <kate_norman@fws.gov>, Jesse DElia

<jesse_delia@fws.gov>

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Todd Hopkins <todd hopkins@fws.gov>

Date: Thu, Jan 29, 2015 at 12:41 PM

Subject: New: "Fire and Fuels Management Contributions to Sage-grouse” report from the
WAFWA Working Group

To: Carol Schuler <cschuler@usgs.gov>, Joe Freeland <jfreeland@blm.gov>, Kathryn
Stangl <kstangl @blm.gov>, Stephen Small <ssmall@blm.gov>, Cyndi Sidles
<cyndi_sidles@fws.gov>, Jason Pyron <jason_pyron@fws.gov>, Jeff Everett
<jeff_everett@fws.gov>, Jesse DElia<jesse delia@fws.gov>, Kenneth E Mayer
<ken.e.mayer@gmail.com>, Kevin Doherty <kevin_doherty@fws.gov>, Lou Ballard
<lou_balard@fws.gov>, "Maestas, Jeremy - NRCS, Redmond, OR"
<Jeremy.M aestas@or.usda.gov>, Michael Carrier <michael_carrier@fws.gov>, Mike
Gregg <mike_gregg@fws.gov>, Sarah Kulpa <sarah_kulpa@fws.gov>, Ted Koch
<ted koch@fws.gov>, Theresa Rabot <theresa rabot@fws.gov>, Todd Hopkins
<todd_hopkins@fws.gov>, Dawn Davis <dawn_davis@fws.gov>, Sean Finn
<sean finn@fws.gov>, Richard Nelson <richard_d_nelson@fws.gov>, Y vette Converse
<yvette converse@fws.gov>, Kevin Johnson <kevin_m_johnson@fws.gov>, John Rice
<JRice@usbr.gov>, Pat Deibert <pat_deibert@fws.gov>, Sandy Gregory
<s50grego@blm.gov>, Rick Kearney <rkearney@blm.gov>, Karen Blakney
<kblakney@blm.gov>, Karen Prentice <kprentic@blm.gov>, Louisa Evers
<levers@blm.gov>, Randy Sharp <sharphay @att.net>, Tony Wasley



<twasley@ndow.org>, Jimi Gragg <jimigragg@utah.gov>, Carmen Bailey
<carmenbailey@utah.gov>, Genie MontBlanc <emb@cabnr.unr.edu>, Jennifer Newmark
<jnewmark@heritage.nv.gov>, Raul Morales <rmorales@blm.gov>, Sue Phillips
<sue_phillips@usgs.gov>, Bob Unnasch <bunnasch@tnc.org>, L ouis Provencher
<Iprovencher@tnc.org>, Tim Brown <Tim.Brown@dri.edu>, Tamara Wall

<twall @dri.edu>, Adam Watts <Adam.Watts@dri.edu>

Cc: Ken Berg <ken_berg@fws.gov>, Stephen Zylstra <stephen_zylstra@fws.gov>,
Stephen Torbit <stephen_torbit@fws.gov>

Pass this along please

From: Kenneth E Mayer [mailto:ken.e.mayer@gmail.com]
Sent: Wednesday, January 28, 2015 4:44 PM

To: Tom Christiansen; Shawn P. Espinosa; Don Kemner; Todd Hopkins; Mike Pellant; Jeremy
Maestas; Jeanne Chambers; David Pyke; Jason Vernon; Michael lelmini; Laurie Kurth; lara Niell;
Steve Lewis; Brian Mealor; Dawn M Davis; Chad Boyd

Cc: Doug Havlina; Ted Koch

Subject: Fire and Fuels Management Report

Attached, please find our final report "Fire and Fuels Management Contributions to Sage-
grouse". The report has been distributed to the leadership of DOI and DOA. Noreen Walsh
told me this afternoon that the report and recommendations will be used as a key part of
the implementation of the recent Secretarial Order. Please distribute the report as you
appropriate. We will not make many hard copies. Rather it will be available to be
downloaded from the WAFWA and USFWS GRSG websites.

Cheersl

Ken Mayer, cws ©
K. E. Mayer, LLC
P.O. Box 9891
Reno, NV 89507
(775) 741-9942

Pat Deibert, PhD

Certified Wildlife Biologist®

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

5353 Y ellowstone Road, Suite 308A
Cheyenne, WY 82009
307-772-2374, ext. 226



got leks?

Kate Norman, Sage-Grouse Project Manager

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Region 6

134 Union Blvd, Lakewood CO 80228

PO Box 25486, DFC, Mailstop 60120, Denver CO 80225
Office: 303-236-4214

Mobile: 703-927-2445

kate norman@fws.gov

Lara Drizd

Biologist

Endangered Species Division, Pacific Regional Office
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

911 NE 11th Avenue, 4th Floor, Portland, OR 97232
Phone: (503) 872-2824 Email: lara_drizd@fws.gov

Kate Norman, Sage-Grouse Project Manager

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Region 6

134 Union Blvd, Lakewood CO 80228

PO Box 25486, DFC, Mailstop 60120, Denver CO 80225
Office: 303-236-4214

Mobile: 703-927-2445

kate norman@fws.gov
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